09-	21 - 2000			
POWE PTO-1886 RECOF (Prov. 6-65) Color Pto. 6-651 Color (cosp. 4/94) 2 27	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings □□□▼ 101 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademanus.	464339			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademants:	original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Corrosion Control International, L.L.C., aka CCI, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Slickbar Products Corp. Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
CEXAssignment -Confirmatory C Merger	Street Address: 18 Beach Street			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Seymour CT CT ZIP: 06483			
Execution Date: July 1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 YesXX No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 09/495,649	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent 6,019,549			
Additional numbers attached? CI Yes XI No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Robert H. Ware, Esq. Ware Fressola Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 XX Enclosed Chk. #14696-\$80.00			
Bradford Green - Bldg. 5 755 Main Street - P.O. Box 224	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
(Docket No. 14-001) 755 Main St., Bldg. 5 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Monroe State: CT ZIP:06468	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	SE THIS SPACE			
FC:501 9: Statement and signature. 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document. Robert H. Ware	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature One of the copy of the			
10th number to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011077 FRAME: 0296

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of July 1, 2000 confirms that CORROSION CONTROL INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C., aka CCI, LLC., of 30 Beach Street, Seymour, CT 06483, a limited liability company of Connecticut, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, is the record owner of the United States and foreign patent rights listed on the annexed Exhibit A; and

SLICKBAR PRODUCTS CORP. of 18 Beach Street, Seymour, CT 06483, a corporation of Connecticut, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire said patent rights;

Now therefore, in consideration of One Dollar in hand paid, by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by both parties, it is now

AGREED THAT

ASSIGNOR has transferred to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in all of the United States and foreign patent rights listed in Exhibit A annexed, together with all rights to grant licenses thereunder, to enforce said patent rights and to collect royalties from licensees or infringement damages, penalties, costs and attorneys' fees from infringers thereof.

CORROSION CONTROL INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C. aka CCI, L.L.C., ASSIGNOR

Witness:

Carol Horach

Eller C. Reslausky

RUSSELL M. BLAIR, General Manager

SLICKBAR PRODUCTS CORP., ASSIGNEE

Witness:

by_

PETER ZIEHL, President

PATENT REEL: 011077 FRAME: 0297

APPENDIX "A"

WFVA <u>File #</u>	Patent or Appln. #	Assignment <u>Date</u>	Reel/Frame
14-151-1	6,019,549	7/29/1997	8740/0718
14-151-2	UK Appln. No. 9716048.5		
14-151-3	Canadian Pat. Appln. No. 2212077		
14-159	SN 09/495,649 filed 2/1/2000	5/8/2000	010799/0344

RECORDED: 09/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 011077 FRAME: 0298